
No.   ________ 

 

RESOLUTION 

 

TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ENLARGING THE GREATER 

GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO INCLUDE THE SYLVAN MANOR 

NEIGHBORHOOD. 
 

WHEREAS, the Greater Greenville Sanitation District (“District”) was created by Act 

No. 1543 of the 1968 Acts and Joint Resolutions of the General Assembly of the State of South 

Carolina, and as such is a special purpose district created prior to March 7, 1973 to which has 

been committed the function of collecting refuse, garbage and trash within and outside the 

district, and to engage in the operations of dumps or landfills for the orderly disposal of refuse, 

garbage and trash within Greenville County; and 

 

      WHEREAS, petitions has been submitted to Greenville County Council by the owners 

of the real properties listed on attached Exhibit A (the “Properties”) and shown on the map 

attached hereto as Exhibit B to have the Properties annexed into and made a part of the Greater 

Greenville Sanitation District:   

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a public hearing be held for the purpose of 

determining whether the boundary of the Greater Greenville Sanitation District shall be enlarged 

to include the properties listed on attached Exhibit A and shown on the map attached hereto as 

Exhibit B. 

 

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS_____ DAY OF __________________, 2021. 

 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Willis Meadows, Chairman 

Greenville County Council 

 

ATTEST: 

 

________________________________   

Regina McCaskill 

Clerk to Council 

 

 

________________________________ 

Joseph M. Kernell 

County Administrator 

 

  



Resolution – Public Hearing 
Greater Greenville Sanitation Annexation 

Page 2 of 3 

 

EXHIBIT A 

(GGSD Annexation) 
 

 

TMS# ADDRESS 

0498030102300  

0498030102400                

0498030102401 

0498030102600 

0498030102700                                   

0498030102800  

0498030102900 

0498030103000  

0498030103100  

0498030103200  

0498030103301  

0498030103400      

0498030103500  

0498030103700  

0498030103800  

0498030103900  

0498030104100  

0498030104200  

0498030104300  

0498030104400  

0498030104500  

0498030104600 

2520 State Park Road 

2528 State Park Road 

2536 State Park Road 

2550 State Park Road 

7 State Park Road 

10 Jennifer Court 

9 Jennifer Court 

2 Stephane Street 

8 Stephane Street 

16 Stephane Street 

17 Stephane Street 

9 Stephane Street 

5 Stephane Street 

113 Jennifer Court 

111 Jennifer Court 

101 Jennifer Court 

33 Jennifer Court 

25 Jennifer Court 

19 Jennifer Court 

11 Jennifer Court 

2608 State Park Road 

107 Jennifer Court 
  



Resolution – Public Hearing 
Greater Greenville Sanitation Annexation 

Page 3 of 3 

 

EXHIBIT B 

(GGSD Annexation) 

 

[SEE MAP ATTACHED] 


