No.	

## RESOLUTION

TO HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ENLARGING THE GREATER GREENVILLE SANITATION DISTRICT TO INCLUDE THE SYLVAN MANOR NEIGHBORHOOD.

WHEREAS, the Greater Greenville Sanitation District ("District") was created by Act No. 1543 of the 1968 Acts and Joint Resolutions of the General Assembly of the State of South Carolina, and as such is a special purpose district created prior to March 7, 1973 to which has been committed the function of collecting refuse, garbage and trash within and outside the district, and to engage in the operations of dumps or landfills for the orderly disposal of refuse, garbage and trash within Greenville County; and

**WHEREAS,** petitions has been submitted to Greenville County Council by the owners of the real properties listed on attached *Exhibit A* (the "Properties") and shown on the map attached hereto as *Exhibit B* to have the Properties annexed into and made a part of the Greater Greenville Sanitation District:

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that a public hearing be held for the purpose of determining whether the boundary of the Greater Greenville Sanitation District shall be enlarged to include the properties listed on attached *Exhibit A* and shown on the map attached hereto as *Exhibit B*.

DONE IN REGULAR MEETING THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
	Willis Meadows, Chairman	
	Greenville County Council	
ATTEST:		
	Joseph M. Kernell	
Regina McCaskill	County Administrator	
Clerk to Council		

EXHIBIT A (GGSD Annexation)

<u>TMS#</u>	<b>ADDRESS</b>
0498030102300	2520 State Park Road
0498030102400	2528 State Park Road
0498030102401	2536 State Park Road
0498030102600	2550 State Park Road
0498030102700	7 State Park Road
0498030102800	10 Jennifer Court
0498030102900	9 Jennifer Court
0498030103000	2 Stephane Street
0498030103100	8 Stephane Street
0498030103200	16 Stephane Street
0498030103301	17 Stephane Street
0498030103400	9 Stephane Street
0498030103500	5 Stephane Street
0498030103700	113 Jennifer Court
0498030103800	111 Jennifer Court
0498030103900	101 Jennifer Court
0498030104100	33 Jennifer Court
0498030104200	25 Jennifer Court
0498030104300	19 Jennifer Court
0498030104400	11 Jennifer Court
0498030104500	2608 State Park Road
0498030104600	107 Jennifer Court

EXHIBIT B (GGSD Annexation)

[SEE MAP ATTACHED]